

Telephone: 0495 2371971

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

No.DSS I (2) 502632/21

Kozhikode, 19.05.2023.

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: KPSC District Office Kozhikode – Ranked List for the post of Clerk-Typist/Typist-Clerk (By-Transfer) - Category No.104/2019 in Various Departments in Kozhikode District - Erratum Notification – Issued – reg.

- Ref: 1. Letter No. DR1-3/1/2023-KPSC dated 04.05.2023 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.
  - 2. Ranked List No. 74/2022/DOD dated 23.12.2022.

---

As per the directions contained in the letter cited 1, it is hereby notified that the name of Sri. Mohammed Hirash V.K. with Rank No.31 (Reg. No.120703) included in the Ranked List cited 2, is hereby deleted. Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows.

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Date of Birth	Marks	Remarks
30	D 200048	Sathi P.K.	15.11.1973	39.00	
Cat No.046/2015					
31	Deleted				
32	119837	Jeena P.	09.05.1976	56.33	

The Ranked List No. 74/2022/DOD dated 23.12.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-MUGESH PARUPARAMBATH DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE.

Approved for issue

Section Officer